: MEETING DATE: TYPE OF AGENDA ITEM:
Sierra County May 3, 2016 [ JRegular []Timed
Board of Supervisors’ [XIConsent
DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works and Transportation

Agenda Transmittal & APPROVING PARTY: Tim H. Beals
Record of Proceedings | PHoneNumser:  530-289-3201

AGENDA ITEM: Resolution authorizing Auditor to implement changes to the Fiscal Year 2015-2016
Transportation Budget to update the budget to align with the approved budget amendment by the Sierra
County Transportation Commission.

SUPPORTIVE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED: [_|Memo [X]Resolution [ JAgreement [_]Other

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Sierra County Transportation Commission amended their budget at the meeting of
March 23, 2016, and this will update the County budget in accordance.

FUNDING SOURCE: VARIOUS PROGRAMS INCLUDING FTA, STA, PTIMSEA, SALES TAX, CALTRANS RPA
GENERAL FUND IMPACT: No General Fund Impact

OTHER FUND:
AMOUNT: S N/A
ARE ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL REQUIRED? IS THIS ITEM ALLOCATED IN THE BUDGET? [X]Yes [ |No
[ Jyes, - -- IS A BUDGET TRANSFER REQUIRED? [ ]Yes [X]No
>XINo
SPACE BELOW FOR CLERK’S USE
BOARD ACTION:
[1Approved [ISet public hearing Resolution 2016-
CJApproved as amended For: Agreement 2016-
JAdopted [IDirection to: Ordinance
[JAdopted as amended [IReferred to: Vote:
ODenied CJContinued to: Ayes:
CIOther CAuthorization given to: NO‘?S:
[INo Action Taken Abstain:
Absent:
1By Consensus
COMMENTS:

CLERK TO THE BOARD DATE




BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SIERRA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZATION
FOR THE AUDITOR TO MAKE CERTAIN
CHANGES TO THE 2015-2016 BUDGET
- TRANSPORTATION BUDGET

RESOLUTION 2016-

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors may authorize the Auditor to make budget
changes pursuant to Government Code Section 29064 (b);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Auditor is hereby authorized to
make the following budget changes to the 2015-2016 Final Budget:

Exhibit A replaces the final budget adopted for the 2015-2016 fiscal in its entirety.
Funds 055, 853, 854, and 855 shall be adjusted in accordance with attached Exhibit A.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT Exhibit A includes funds for the purchase of
two capital assets (transit vans) and the Auditor is authorized to make payments or transfer funds
upon presentation of purchase orders or other documentation prepared for expenditures under
this budget, including for the two transit vans.

ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sierra on the 3rd day of May,
2016, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTAIN:
ABSENT:
COUNTY OF SIERRA
LEE ADAMS
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
HEATHER FOSTER CHRISTIAN CURTIS

CLERK OF THE BOARD DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL



(Based upon Sierra County Auditor 2015 FY midyear estimate)

LTF (FUND 855)

2016 FY OWP Budget Summary

Revenue
ESTIMATE OF AVAILABLE FUNDS FOR LTF & STA 2016 FY

2015 FY Ending Estimated Balance on 1/12/2015 $ 41,362
2016 FY Estimated LTF $ 45,000
Total Estimate Fund 855 $86,362
Other Transit Assistance (FUND 055)
Section 5311 2014 FY $ 40,000
PTMISEA $ 16,746
Section 5339 $ 89,867
Total Estimate Fund 055 $ 146,613
STA (FUND 854)
2015 FY Ending Estimated Balance on 1/12/2015 $ 36,959
2016 FY Estimated -STA $ 15,000
Total Estimate Fund 854 $ 51,959
Transit funds Balance $284,934
TRANSPORTATION PLANNING (FUND 853)
Estimated OWPA fund for 2015FY $ 125,500
Carryover 2013 RPA funds $ -
Sub total RPA funds $125,500
Estimated PPM - PPM is estimated at figure shown in 2010 STIP $ 16,000
Prior years PPM - PPM fund not spent in previous years $ 27,000
Sub Total PPM Funds $43,000
Total RPA & PPM Funds $168,500
TOTAL ESTIMATED SCTC BUDGET $453,434
Expenses
SUMMARY SHEET ALL WORK ELEMENTS
5311 055 PPM/STIP |Total all
(RPA) 853 LTF 855 PTMISEA 055 STA-854 853 Accounts
Work Element 1 $15,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $16,000
Work Element 2 $40,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $41,000
Work Element 2.1 $0 $0 $0 $0[$ 43,000 $43,000
Work Element 3 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000
Work Element 4 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000
Work Element 5 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Work Element 6 $10,000 $58,000 | $ 146,613 $0 $0 $214,613
Work Element 7 $41,500 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,500
TOTALS $125,500 $61,000 $146,613 $0 $43,000 $376,113
For the above table $58,000 will transfer from 855 to 055 and $3000 will transfer

from 855 to 853.



bdavey
Typewritten Text
For the above table $58,000 will transfer from 855 to 055 and $3000 will transfer
from 855 to 853.


	Transit  Budget rso.pdf



